Ribble Valley Borough Council

Fees and Charges
2011/12




The majority of the Council’s fees and charges were increased with effect from the 4 January 2011, with no further increases from the 1 April 2011.

However, there are some exceptions, notably in the following service areas:

e Council Tax and NNDR Issue of Summons (page 19)

e Use of the Civic Suite (page 20)

e The VAT treatment of trade waste changed in February 2011 (page 13)
e Taxi Licensing Charges (page 29)



COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE - FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

RIBBLESDALE POOL (RPOOL)

Ledger Code

Charge for

2010/11

£

Charge from 4

January 2011

£

Charge from 1
April 2011

£

Standard Adult. RPOOL/8454n | VAT Inclusive 5.25 5.60 5.60
Concession Adult RPOOL/8454n | VAT Inclusive 2.70 2.80 2.80

Leisure Card Standard_ Junior_ RPOOL/8454n | VAT Inclus@ve 2.60 2.80 2.80
Concession Junior RPOOL/8454n | VAT Inclusive 1.65 1.80 1.80
Concession Senior Citizen RPOOL/8454n | VAT Inclusive 2.70 2.80 2.80
Concession Family RPOOL/8454n | VAT Inclusive 5.40 6.00 6.00

Adult (17 - 59 years) RPOOL/8571n | VAT Inclusive 3.25 3.50 3.50

Adult Standard Leisure Card RPOOL/8571n | VAT Inclusive 2.90 3.10 3.10

Adult Concession Leisure Card RPOOL/8571n | VAT Inclusive 2.00 2.20 2.20

Senior Citizen (60 years plus) RPOOL/8571n | VAT Inclusive 2.00 2.20 2.20

Babies (3 years and less) RPOOL/8571n | VAT Inclusive 1.00 1.00 1.00

Junior (3 - 16 years) RPOOL/8571n | VAT Inclusive 2.00 2.20 2.20

Junior Standard Leisure Card RPOOL/8571n | VAT Inclusive 1.80 2.00 2.00

Junior Concession Leisure Card RPOOL/8571n | VAT Inclusive 1.30 1.40 1.40

Peak Family Ticket (2 Adults and 2 Juniors) RPOOL/8571n | VAT Inclusive 9.10 10.50 10.50
Admissions |Family Ticket Standard Leisure Card RPOOL/8571n | VAT Inclusive 8.60 10.00 10.00
Disabled person RPOOL/8571n | VAT Inclusive 2.00 2.20 2.20

Disco Swim RPOOL/8571n | VAT Inclusive 3.50 3.70 3.70

Disco Swim Standard Leisure Card RPOOL/8571n | VAT Inclusive 2.90 3.20 3.20

Disco Swim Concession Leisure Card RPOOL/8571n | VAT Inclusive 2.00 2.20 2.20
Aquatone/Aquarobics RPOOL/8544] | Non Vatable 3.85 4.00 4.00
Aqguatone/Aquarobics with Leisure Card RPOOL/8544] [ Non Vatable 3.50 3.70 3.70

Fitness for Life RPOOL/85441 | Non Vatable 2.20 2.30 2.30

Fitness for Life Swim RPOOL/8571n | VAT Inclusive 2.20 2.30 2.30
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COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE - FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

RIBBLESDALE POOL (RPOOL)

Ledger Code

Charge for
2010/11

£

Charge from 4
January 2011

£

Charge from 1
April 2011

£

Adult RPOOL/8571n VAT Inclusive 3.15 3.40 3.40

Adult Standard Leisure Card RPOOL/8571n VAT Inclusive 2.85 3.10 3.10

Adult Concession Leisure Card RPOOL/8571n VAT Inclusive 1.90 2.00 2.00

Adult Pre Lesson Swim RPOOL/8571n VAT Inclusive 1.80 2.00 2.00

Early Bird RPOOL/8571n [ VAT Inclusive 3.15 3.40 3.40

Early Bird Standard Leisure Card RPOOL/8571n | VAT Inclusive 2.85 3.10 3.10

Early Bird Concession Leisure Card RPOOL/8571n | VAT Inclusive 1.90 2.00 2.00

Off Peak Senior Citizen RPOOL/8571n VAT Inclusive 1.90 2.00 2.00
Admissions |Babies RPOOL/8571n VAT Inclusive 0.90 1.00 1.00
Junior RPOOL/8571n VAT Inclusive 1.90 2.00 2.00

Junior Standard Leisure Card RPOOL/8571n VAT Inclusive 1.65 1.80 1.80

Junior Concession Leisure Card RPOOL/8571n VAT Inclusive 1.20 1.30 1.30

Family Ticket RPOOL/8571n [ VAT Inclusive 8.90 10.00 10.00

Family Ticket Standard Leisure Card RPOOL/8571n | VAT Inclusive 8.55 9.50 9.50

Disabled Person RPOOL/8571n VAT Inclusive 1.90 2.00 2.00

Fitness for Life RPOOL/8571n VAT Inclusive 2.15 2.25 2.25

Adult ( 12 for 10 Off Peak) RPOOL/8543n VAT Inclusive 31.50 34.00 34.00

Senior Citizen RPOOL/8543n VAT Inclusive 19.00 20.00 20.00

Freedom Card |Junior RPOOL/8543n VAT Inclusive 19.00 20.00 20.00
Contracts Disabled Person RPOOL/8543n VAT Inclusive 19.00 20.00 20.00
Fitness for Life RPOOL/8543n VAT Inclusive 22.00 22.50 22.50
Aquatone/Aerobics RPOOL/8543n | VAT Inclusive 38.50 40.00 40.00

Page 2




COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE - FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

RIBBLESDALE POOL (RPOOL)

Ledger Code

Charge for
2010/11

£

Charge from 4
January 2011

£

Charge from 1
April 2011

£

Freedom Adult RPOOL/8543n | VAT Inclusive 293.75 308.00 308.00
Swimmer Junior RPOOL/8543n | VAT Inclusive 199.75 209.00 209.00
Saver Annual [Senior Citizen RPOOL/8543n | VAT Inclusive 199.75 209.00 209.00
Freedom Adult RPOOL/8543n | VAT Inclusive 26.70 28.00 28.00
Swimmer Junior RPOOL/8543n | VAT Inclusive 18.15 19.00 19.00
Saver Monthly [Senior Citizen RPOOL/8543n | VAT Inclusive 18.15 19.00 19.00
Spectator RPOOL/8573n | VAT Inclusive 0.50 0.60 0.60
Half hour - Junior Concession RPOOL/8542| | Non Vatable 2.50 2.60 2.60

Half hour — Junior RPOOL/8542| | Non Vatable 4.00 4.20 4.20

Swimming One hour — Adult _ _ RPOOL/8542] | Non Vatable 5.00 5.20 5.20
Lessons One hour — Adu!t Co.nf:esswn Leisure Card RPOOL/8542] | Non Vatable 3.00 3.20 3.20
One hour — Senior Citizen RPOOL/8542] | Non Vatable 5.00 5.20 5.20

ggﬁjhour — Senior Citizen Concession Leisure RPOOL/85421 | Non Vatable 3.00 3.20 3.20

Per hour - Club RPOOL/8532] | Non Vatable 46.00 47.00 47.00

Hire of Main Per hour — Casual _ RPOOL/8533n | VAT Inclus?ve 56.50 60.00 60.00
Pool - Per hour - Commercial RPOOL/8533n | VAT Inclus!ve 83.65 88.00 88.00
(Includes Galas — 3 hours RPOOL/8534n | VAT Inclus!ve 170.40 180.00 180.00
lifeguard) Gala — extra hour RPOOL/8534n | VAT Inclus!ve 56.50 60.00 60.00
Club gala - 3 hours RPOOL/8534n | VAT Inclusive 139.00 146.00 146.00

Club gala - extra hour RPOOL/8534n [ VAT Inclusive 46.00 48.00 48.00
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COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE - FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

RIBBLESDALE POOL (RPOOL)

Ledger Code

Charge for
2010/11

£

Charge from 4
January 2011

£

Charge from 1
April 2011

£

Hire of Small |Per hour - Club RPOOL/8532I Non Vatable 21.50 22.00 22.00
Pool - Per hour- Casual RPOOL/8533n | VAT Inclusive 44.00 46.00 46.00
(Includes
lifeguard) Per hour — Commercial RPOOL/8533n | VAT Inclusive 66.00 70.00 70.00
Hire of Both [Per hour - Club RPOOL/8532] | Non Vatable 66.90 68.95 68.95
(II::::(I)ulze_s Per hour — Casual RPOOL/8533n | VAT Inclusive 100.35 105.00 105.00
lifeguard)  |Per hour — Commercial RPOOL/8533n | VAT Inclusive 150.57 158.00 158.00
Per hour - Club RPOOL/8532] | Non Vatable 19.35 20.00 20.00
Hire of Lane |Per hour — Casual RPOOL/8533n | VAT Inclusive 19.35 25.00 25.00
Per hour — Commercial RPOOL/8533n | VAT Inclusive 28.25 30.00 30.00
School Use Per 35 min - With 2 Instructors RPOOL/85311 | Non Vatable 49.15 51.00 51.00
Per 35 min - With 1 Instructor RPOOL/85311 | Non Vatable 41.80 43.00 43.00
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COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE - FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

LONGRIDGE GYM = LNGYM

Ledger Code

Charge for
2010/11

£

Charge from 4
January 2011

=

Charge from 1
April 2011

£

Standard Adult. LNGYM/8454n | VAT Inclusive 5.25 5.60 5.60

Concession Adult LNGYM/8454n | VAT Inclusive 2.70 2.85 2.85

Leisure Card Standarq Junior. LNGYM/8454n | VAT Inclus?ve 2.60 2.80 2.80
Concession Junior LNGYM/8454n | VAT Inclusive 1.65 1.80 1.80

Concession Senior Citizen LNGYM/8454n | VAT Inclusive 2.70 2.85 2.85

Concession Family LNGYM/8454n | VAT Inclusive 5.40 6.00 6.00

Spectator LNGYM/8573n | VAT Inclusive 0.50 0.60 0.60
Adult Session LNGYM/8525n | VAT Inclusive 3.85 4.00 4.00

Adult Standard Leisure Card LNGYM/8525n | VAT Inclusive 3.45 3.60 3.60

Adult Concession Leisure Card LNGYM/8525n | VAT Inclusive 2.30 2.50 2.50

Junior Fitness (14-16 years) LNGYM/8525n | VAT Inclusive 2.30 2.50 2.50

Junior Standard Leisure Card LNGYM/8525n | VAT Inclusive 2.30 2.50 2.50

Junior Concession Leisure Card LNGYM/8525n | VAT Inclusive 1.65 1.80 1.80

Fithess Peak |Senior Citizen LNGYM/8525n | VAT Inclusive 2.30 2.50 2.50
Fitness for Life LNGYM/8525n | VAT Inclusive 2.20 2.30 2.30

Induction (including programme) Adult LNGYM/8525] | Non Vatable 13.10 13.50 13.50

Induction and course - Junior LNGYM/8525] | Non Vatable 17.70 18.00 18.00

Induction (including programme) Senior LNGYM/8525| [ Non Vatable 13.10 13.50 13.50

Induction Fit for Life LNGYM/8525] | Non Vatable 5.35 5.50 5.50

Group Induction — up to 4 persons LNGYM/8525] | Non Vatable 6.60 7.00 7.00

Page 5




COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE - FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

Charge for
2010/11

Charge from 4
January 2011

Charge from 1

LONGRIDGE GYM = LNGYM April 2011

Ledger Code

£

=

£

Adult Session LNGYM/8525n | VAT Inclusive 3.65 3.90 3.90

Adult Standard Leisure Card LNGYM/8525n | VAT Inclusive 3.30 3.50 3.50

Adult Concession Leisure Card LNGYM/8525n | VAT Inclusive 2.20 2.40 2.40

Fitness Off Jun?or Fitness (14-;6 years) LNGYM/8525n | VAT Inclus?ve 2.20 2.40 2.40
Peak Junior Standard Leisure Card LNGYM/8525n | VAT Inclusive 2.20 2.40 2.40
Junior Concession Leisure Card LNGYM/8525n | VAT Inclusive 1.60 1.80 1.80

Senior Citizen LNGYM/8525n | VAT Inclusive 2.20 2.40 2.40

Fitness for Life (12 for 10) LNGYM/8525n | VAT Inclusive 21.50 22.50 22.50

Fitness for Life LNGYM/8525n | VAT Inclusive 2.15 2.25 2.25

Freedom Adult LNGYM/8524n | VAT Inclusive 293.75 308.00 308.00
Fitness Fanatic [Junior LNGYM/8524n | VAT Inclusive 199.75 209.00 209.00
Annual Pass |Senior Citizen LNGYM/8524n | VAT Inclusive 199.75 209.00 209.00
Freedom Adu_lt LNGYM/8524n | VAT Inclus?ve 26.70 28.00 28.00
Fitness Eanatic Junlpr _ LNGYM/8524n | VAT Inclus!ve 18.15 19.00 19.00
Monthly Senior Citizen LNGYM/8524n | VAT Inclus!ve 18.15 19.00 19.00
Standing Order Corporate LNGYM/8524n | VAT Inclus!ve 20.00 20.00 20.00
Dual ( Couples) LNGYM/8524n | VAT Inclusive 48.05 50.00 50.00

Adult LNGYM/8524n | VAT Inclusive 29.05 30.00 30.00

Pay on Door |Junior LNGYM/8524n | VAT Inclusive 18.90 20.00 20.00
Monthly Senior Citizen LNGYM/8524n | VAT Inclusive 18.90 20.00 20.00
Dual ( Couples) LNGYM/8524n | VAT Inclusive 52.30 55.00 55.00
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COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE - FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

Charge for
2010/11

Charge from 4
January 2011

Charge from 1

SPORTS DEVELOPMENT - SPODV April 2011

Ledger Code

Equipment
Hire (All

charges are per

day and a
deposit is
required)

£

£

£

Marquee - 6m SPODV/8521n | VAT Inclusive 21.90 25.00 25.00
Marquee - 4.5 m SPODV/8521n | VAT Inclusive 16.70 18.00 18.00
Chairs SPODV/8521n | VAT Inclusive 0.70 0.80 0.80
Tables SPODV/8521n | VAT Inclusive 2.30 2.50 2.50
Water Boiler SPODV/8521n | VAT Inclusive 6.80 7.50 7.50
PA System - Indoor SPODV/8521n | VAT Inclusive 16.70 18.00 18.00
PA System - Outdoor SPODV/8521n | VAT Inclusive 16.70 18.00 18.00
Football Goals per pair SPODV/8521n | VAT Inclusive 11.45 12.00 12.00
Indoor Bowls SPODV/8521n | VAT Inclusive 7.80 8.00 8.00
French Boules SPODV/8521n | VAT Inclusive 5.75 6.00 6.00
Curling SPODV/8521n | VAT Inclusive 3.35 4.00 4.00
Sports Equipment Coaching Bag SPODV/8521n | VAT Inclusive 3.15 3.50 3.50
Crowd Control Barriers SPODV/8521n | VAT Inclusive Free Free Free
Children’s Sports Day Pack SPODV/8521n | VAT Inclusive 6.80 7.00 7.00
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COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE - FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

EXERCISE REFERRAL — EXREF

Ledger Code

Charge for
2010/11

£

Charge from 4
January 2011

Charge from 1
April 2011

£

£

West Bradford Fitness for Life - Gym Indpction EXREF/8525n | VAT Inclus?ve 3.95 4.20 4.20
Sessions - Gym Session EXREF/8525n | VAT Inclusive 1.85 1.95 1.95

- Ten Session Pass EXREF/8525n | VAT Inclusive 15.65 16.50 16.50

Fitness for Life - Exercise Class EXREF/8525n | VAT Inclusive 1.85 1.95 1.95

- Ten Classes Pass EXREF/8525n | VAT Inclusive 15.65 16.50 16.50

Non Fitness for Life - Exercise Class EXREF/8525n | VAT Inclusive 2.45 2.60 2.60

- Ten Classes Pass EXREF/8525n | VAT Inclusive 19.85 20.90 20.90

Heartwatch - Session EXREF/8525n | VAT Inclusive 1.85 1.95 1.95

Village Halls _ - Ten Session Pass EXREF/8525n | VAT Inclus?ve 15.65 16.50 16.50
Sit and Fit - Session EXREF/8525n | VAT Inclusive 1.85 1.95 1.95

- Ten Session Pass EXREF/8525n | VAT Inclusive 15.65 16.50 16.50

Tai Chi - Session EXREF/8525n | VAT Inclusive 2.45 2.60 2.60

- Ten Session Pass EXREF/8525n | VAT Inclusive 19.85 20.90 20.90

Fitness for Life - Tai Chi — Session EXREF/8525n | VAT Inclusive 1.85 1.95 1.95

- Ten Session Pass EXREF/8525n | VAT Inclusive 15.65 16.50 16.50
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COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE - FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

PLATFORM GALLERY - PLATG

Ledger Code

Charge for
2010/11

Charge from 4
January 2011

Charge from 1
April 2011

£

=

£

Room Hire - |- Full Day (up to 6 hours) PLATG/88071 | Non Vatable 17.25 17.80 17.80
Non Profit and |- Half Day (up to 3 hours) PLATG/8807] | Non Vatable 8.90 9.20 9.20
Amateur - Under 2 hours PLATG/8807] | Non Vatable 7.30 7.55 7.55
Organisations |- 5 days PLATG/8807] | Non Vatable 65.00 65.00 65.00
Room Hire - 1 Full Day (up to 6 hours) PLATG/8807] | Non Vatable 57.50 59.25 59.25
Commercial  E Half Day (up to 3 hours) PLATG/8807] | Non Vatable 28.80 29.70 29.70
Organisations |- Under 2 hours PLATG/8807] | Non Vatable 23.55 24.30 24.30
- 5 days PLATG/8807] | Non Vatable 217.00 217.00 217.00
Charge for Charge from 4 Charge from 1
CASTLE MUSEM - MUSEM Ledger Code 2010/11 January 2011 April 2011
£ £ £
Room Hire -
Commercial |- Half Day MUSEM/8807! | Non Vatable 80.00 82.40 82.40
Organisations
Room Hire -
Non 1. Half Day MUSEM/8807 | Non Vatable 40.00 41.20 41.20
Commercial
Organisations
- Adult MUSEM/8571n | VAT Inclusive 3.30 3.65 3.65
- Junior MUSEM/8571n | VAT Inclusive Free Free Free
Entry Fee - Concessions MUSEM/8571n | VAT Inclusive 2.50 2.75 2.75
- Organised School Parties MUSEM/8571n | VAT Inclusive 2.50 2.75 2.75
- Non LCC Organised School Parties MUSEM/8571n | VAT Inclusive 3.00 3.20 3.20
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EDISFORD ALL WEATHER PITCH ( EALLW) - Commercial

COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE - FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

lettings plus 50%

Ledger Code

Charge for
2010/11

£

Charge from 4
January 2011

£

Charge from 1
April 2011

£

- Adult EALLW/8553n | VAT Inclusive 7.30 8.00 8.00

- Adult Standard Leisure Card EALLW/8553n | VAT Inclusive 6.60 7.00 7.00

Tennis Courts: [- Adult Concession Leisure Card EALLW/8553n | VAT Inclusive 4.35 5.00 5.00
Peak - Pay and |- Junior EALLW/8553n | VAT Inclusive 4.50 5.00 5.00
Play (casual) |- Junior Standard Leisure Card EALLW/8553n | VAT Inclusive 4.00 4.00 4.00
- Junior Concession Leisure Card EALLW/8553n | VAT Inclusive 2.60 3.00 3.00

- Senior Citizen EALLW/8553n | VAT Inclusive 4.35 5.00 5.00

- Adult EALLW/8553n | VAT Inclusive 5.55 6.00 6.00

- Tennis Coach Fee EALLW/8553n | VAT Inclusive 3.00 4.00 4.00

- Adult Standard Leisure Card EALLW/8553n | VAT Inclusive 5.45 5.70 5.70

Tennis Courts: |- Adult Concession Leisure Card EALLW/8553n | VAT Inclusive 3.35 3.70 3.70
Off Peak - Pay (- Junior EALLW/8553n | VAT Inclusive 3.45 3.70 3.70
and Play - Junior Standard Leisure Card EALLW/8553n | VAT Inclusive 3.15 3.40 3.40
(casual) - Junior Concession Leisure Card EALLW/8553n | VAT Inclusive 2.10 2.50 2.50

- Senior Citizen EALLW/8553n | VAT Inclusive 3.35 3.70 3.70

- Junior Organised Match Play EALLW/8553n | VAT Inclusive 3.45 3.70 3.70

- Match Play Box Leagues EALLW/8553n [ VAT Inclusive 4.50 5.00 5.00

Netball Court [Per Hour EALLW/8505n | VAT Inclusive 15.02 15.80 15.80
Peak - Adult EALLW/8505n | VAT Inclusive 19.35 20.00 20.00

- Junior EALLW/8505n | VAT Inclusive 13.60 15.00 15.00

Artificial Pitch - School EALLW/8505n | VAT Inclusive 9.95 10.50 10.50
Off Peak - Adult EALLW/8505n | VAT Inclusive 14.80 16.00 16.00

- Junior EALLW/8505n | VAT Inclusive 10.45 11.00 11.00

- School EALLW/8505n | VAT Inclusive 9.95 10.50 10.50
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COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE - FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

RIBBLE VALLEY PARKS - RVPRK

Ledger Code

Charge for
2010/11

=

Charge from 4
January 2011

£

Charge from 1
April 2011

£

CASTLE GROUNDS
Bandstand [Per day RVPRK/8805| | Non Vatable 82.75 85.30 85.30
hire Deposit (refundable as determined) RVPRK/8627z | Non Vatable 100.00 105.00 105.00
Per hour - Senior Citizen RVPRK/8551n | VAT Inclusive 0.45 0.50 0.50
Bowls - Adult RVPRK/8551n | VAT Inclusive 2.35 2.50 2.50
Contract Ticket RVPRK/8551n | VAT Inclusive 17.25 18.20 18.20
Per hour - Visiting Organisations RVPRK/8551n | VAT Inclusive 19.85 20.90 20.90
Reservations |- Local Organisations RVPRK/8551n | VAT Inclusive 12.55 13.30 13.30
- Senior Citizen Organisations RVPRK/8551n | VAT Inclusive 6.80 7.20 7.20
Hire of Bowls |Refundable Deposit RVPRK/8627z | Non Vatable 1.00 1.50 1.50
Cricket Wicket Per Team per Season (up to 10 Matches) RVPRK/8560n | VAT Inclusive 219.50 230.90 230.90
Casual Booking per Match RVPRK/8560n | VAT Inclusive 36.60 38.60 38.60
FISHING PERMITS
Ribble Valley Residents - Adult RVPRK/8558n | VAT Inclusive 41.80 44.00 44.00
Season Permit |- Senior Citizen RVPRK/8558n | VAT Inclusive 17.25 18.20 18.20
- Junior (under 16) RVPRK/8558n | VAT Inclusive 13.65 14.40 14.40
Non Resident - Adult RVPRK/8558n | VAT Inclusive 52.25 55.00 55.00
.. |- Senior Citizen RVPRK/8558n | VAT Inclusive 26.15 27.60 27.60
Season Permit - -
- Junior (under 16) RVPRK/8558n | VAT Inclusive 19.90 21.00 21.00
Lost Season Permits RVPRK/8558n | VAT Inclusive 2.60 2.80 2.80
Adult RVPRK/8558n | VAT Inclusive 12.55 13.30 13.30
Day Permit |Senior Citizen/Junior (under 16) RVPRK/8558n | VAT Inclusive 5.75 6.10 6.10
- Non Residents RVPRK/8558n | VAT Inclusive 15.70 16.60 16.60
Adult RVPRK/8558n | VAT Inclusive 26.15 27.60 27.60
Weekly Permit |Senior Citizen/Junior (under 16) RVPRK/8558n | VAT Inclusive 13.05 13.80 13.80
- Non Residents RVPRK/8558n | VAT Inclusive 32.69 34.40 34.40
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COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE - FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

RIBBLE VALLEY PARKS — RVPRK

Ledger Code

Charge for
2010/11

Charge from 4
January 2011

Charge from 1
April 2011

£

£

£

Late Booking Fee per Match RVPRK/8559n | VAT Inclusive 23.05 24.30 24.30
Annual Charge (per team/per pitch/per RVPRK/8559n | VAT Inclusive 334.55 352.00 352.00
season): Senior Teams
FOOTBALL ~|Annual Charge (per team/per pitch/per RVPRK/8559n | VAT Inclusive 167.25 176.00 176.00
PITCHES season): Junior Teams
Annual Charge (per team/per pitch/per
season): Pitches Without Changing Facilities - | RVPRK/8559n | VAT Inclusive 167.25 176.00 176.00
Kestor Lane
Due to inclement weather, one-off booking
Cancellation only - Return of 50% booking fee or carry
forward booking
FAIRS Site Fee - Standard Charge RVPRK/8805| | Non Vatable 313.65 325.00 325.00
(AMUSEMENTS) Plus Fee per Day Open RVPRK/8805| | Non Vatable 120.25 123.90 123.90
Deposit (refundable as determined) RVPRK/8627z | Non Vatable 177.65 200.00 200.00

PRIVATE DRAINS

PRIVATE DRAINS

Charge for Charge from 4  Charge from 1
— DRAIN Ledger Code 2010/11 January 2011 April 2011
£ £ £

Standard Charge DRAIN/8612n | VAT Inclusive 42.90 45.15 45.15
Normal Working Hours - per half hour DRAIN/8613n [ VAT Inclusive 29.50 31.05 31.05
Outside Normal Working Hours DRAIN/8613n [ VAT Inclusive 44.95 47.30 47.30
Bank Holidays DRAIN/8613n | VAT Inclusive 60.15 63.30 63.30
Materials DRAIN/8613n [ VAT Inclusive Cost Cost Cost
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COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE - FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

Charge for Charge from 4 Charge from 1
TRADE REFUSE - TRREF Ledger Code 2010/11 January 2011 April 2011
£ £ £
Per Pack of 50 Sacks or Stickers — Commercial Waste TRREF/8410z | Non Vatable** 44,13 47.48 47.48
Charges based [Annual charge for 140 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z | Non Vatable** 93.60 98.28 98.28
on one bin  |Annual charge for 240 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z [ Non Vatable** 158.61 170.04 170.04
collected once a]Annual charge for 360 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z [ Non Vatable** 236.61 253.76 253.76
week. The full |Annual charge for 660 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z | Non Vatable** 434.21 465.92 465.92
charge will be [Annual charge for 1100 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z | Non Vatable** 551.20 601.12 601.12
payable for
each additional |Weekly charge for 140 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z | Non Vatable** 1.81 1.89 1.89
bin and for each|Weekly charge for 240 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z [ Non Vatable** 2.85 3.27 3.27
additional  |Weekly charge for 360 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z | Non Vatable** 4.55 4.88 4.88
collection per [Weekly charge for 660 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z | Non Vatable** 8.35 8.96 8.96
week. Weekly charge for 1100 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z | Non Vatable** 10.61 11.56 11.56
Per Pack of 50 Sacks or Stickers — Charitable Enterprises | TRREF/8410z | Non Vatable** 33.06 36.28 36.28
Annual charge for 140 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z [ Non Vatable** 62.40 66.56 66.56
Charges based |Annual charge for 240 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z [ Non Vatable** 104.00 115.44 115.44
on one bin  |Annual charge for 360 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z [ Non Vatable** 135.20 149.24 149.24
collected once a|Annual charge for 660 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z [ Non Vatable** 247.01 274.56 274.56
week. The full |Annual charge for 820 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z | Non Vatable** Not Applicable 306.80 306.80
charge will be [Annual charge for 1100 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z [ Non Vatable** 405.60 453.44 453.44
payable for
each additional [Weekly charge for 140 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z | Non Vatable** 1.20 1.28 1.28
bin and for each|Weekly charge for 240 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z | Non Vatable** 2.00 2.22 2.22
additional Weekly charge for 360 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z [ Non Vatable** 2.61 2.87 2.87
collection per [Weekly charge for 660 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z [ Non Vatable** 4.75 5.28 5.28
week. Weekly charge for 820 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z [ Non Vatable** Not Applicable 5.90 5.90
Weekly charge for 1100 litre wheeled bin TRREF/8411z | Non Vatable** 7.81 8.72 8.72

*PLEASE NOTE THAT THE VAT TREATMENT OF THESE CHARGES CHANGED IN FEBRUARY 2011
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COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE - FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

Charge for Charge from 4  Charge from 1
REFUSE COLLECTION - RCOLL Ledger Code 2010/11 January 2011 April 2011
£ £ £
Removal of |- Household (over 4 items and builders waste) [ RCOLL/8547u | Non Vatable 39.15 40.40 40.40
Bulky Waste |5 ciness RCOLL/8546z | Non Vatable™ 39.75 41.00 41.00
Provision of
Domestic Administration and Delivery Charge per bin RCOLL/8297n | VAT Inclusive 36.00 36.00 36.00
Wheeled Bins

**PLEASE NOTE THAT THE VAT TREATMENT OF THIS CHARGE CHANGED IN FEBRUARY 2011

Charge for Charge from 4  Charge from 1
CAR PARKING Ledger Code 2010/11 January 2011 April 2011
£ £ £
SHORT STAY
CAR PARKS
. . |Upto 1 hour CHUCP/8420n [ VAT Inclusive 0.50 0.50 0.50
Railway View: -
(08.00 to 18.00 Up to 2 hours CHUCP/8420n | VAT Inclus!ve 1.00 1.00 1.00
Mon to Sat) Up to 3 hours CHUCP/8420n | VAT Inclus!ve 2.00 2.20 2.20
Up to 10 hours CHUCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 7.00 7.40 7.40
Lowergate: Up to 1 hour LOWCP/8420n | VAT Inclus?ve 0.50 0.50 0.50
(08.00 to 18.00 Up to 2 hours LOWCP/8420n | VAT Inclus!ve 1.00 1.00 1.00
Mon to Sat) Up to 3 hours LOWCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 2.00 2.20 2.20
Up to 10 hours LOWCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 7.00 7.40 7.40
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COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE - FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

Charge for Charge from 4 Charge from 1
CAR PARKING Ledger Code 2010/11 January 2011 April 2011
£ £ £
SHORT STAY
CAR PARKS
Market: (08.00 Up to 1 hour AUMCP/8420n | VAT Inclus@ve 0.50 0.50 0.50
to 18.00 Mon to Up to 2 hours AUMCP/8420n | VAT Inclus!ve 1.00 1.00 1.00
Sat) Up to 3 hours AUMCP/8420n | VAT Inclus!ve 2.00 2.20 2.20
Up to 10 hours AUMCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 7.00 7.40 7.40
Up to 30 mins EDFCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 0.10 0.10 0.10
. i Up to 1 hour EDFCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 0.40 0.40 0.40
If(;jlfg?c;g 'M(gﬁ'?g Up to 2 hours EDFCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 0.80 0.80 0.80
sun) Up to 3 hours EDFCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 1.60 1.70 1.70
Up to 5 hours EDFCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 2.20 2.40 2.40
Over 5 hours EDFCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 3.00 3.20 3.20
Barclay Road, [Up to 1 hour BARCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 0.40 0.40 0.40
Longridge: Up to 2 hours BARCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 0.80 0.80 0.80
(08.00 to 18.00 |Up to 3 hours BARCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 1.50 1.60 1.60
Mon to Sat) |Up to 10 hours BARCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 6.50 6.90 6.90
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COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE - FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

Charge for Charge from 4 Charge from 1
CAR PARKING Ledger Code 2010/11 January 2011 April 2011
£ £ £
LONG STAY
CAR PARKS
Chester .

Avenue: (08.00 Up to 4 hours CHSCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 1.00 1.10 1.10
to 18'%%3"0“ 'l yp to 10 hours CHSCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 2.00 2.20 2.20
Holden Street: [Up to 4 hours HOLCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 0.90 1.00 1.00
(08.00 to 18.00

Mon to Sat) |Up to 10 hours HOLCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 1.80 2.00 2.00

North Street: |Up to 4 hours NORCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 0.90 1.00 1.00
(08.00 to 18.00

Mon to Sat) |Up to 10 hours NORCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 1.80 2.00 2.00
Whalley Road: |up to 4 hours WHLCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 0.90 1.00 1.00
(08.00 to 18.00

Mon to Sat) |Up to 10 hours WHLCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 1.80 2.00 2.00
Mitchell Street:|Up to 4 hours MITCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 0.90 1.00 1.00
(08.00 to 18.00

Mon to Sat) |uUp to 10 hours MITCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 1.80 2.00 2.00

Up to 1 hour PESCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 0.40 0.50 0.50

Peel Street:
(08.00 to 18.00 |Up to 4 hours PESCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 0.90 1.00 1.00

Mon to Sat) )

Up to 10 hours PESCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 1.80 2.00 2.00
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COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE - FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

Charge for Charge from 4 Charge from 1
January 2011 April 2011

CAR PARKING Ledger Code 2010/11
£ £ £

LONG STAY CAR

PARKS

Mardale Road, |yp to 4 hours MARCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 0.90 0.90 0.90

Longridge: (08.00

to 18.00 Mon to

Sun) Up to 10 hours MARCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 1.80 1.80 1.80
) Up to 1 hour SABCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 0.40 0.50 0.50
f;ggi;‘c'”gotgo'ogut:) Up to 4 hours SABCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 0.80 0.90 0.90
Up to 8 hours SABCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 1.60 1.70 1.70
Chipping: (09.00 |Up to 1 hour CHPCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 0.40 0.50 0.50
to 17.00 Mon to |Up to 4 hours CHPCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 0.80 0.90 0.90
Sun) Up to 8 hours CHPCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 1.60 1.70 1.70
Ribchester: (09.00|{Up to 1 hour RIBCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 0.40 0.50 0.50
to 17.00 Mon to |Up to 4 hours RIBCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 0.80 0.90 0.90
Sun) Up to 8 hours RIBCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 1.60 1.70 1.70
Slaidburn Up to 1 hour SLDCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 0.40 0.50 0.50
(07.00 to 18.00 |Up to 4 hours SLDCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 0.80 0.90 0.90
Mon to Sun) Up to 8 hours SLDCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 1.60 1.70 1.70
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COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE - FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

Charge for Charge from 4 Charge from 1
CAR PARKING Ledger Code 2010/11 January 2011 April 2011
£ £ £
COACHES
Ribchester: |Up to 4 hours RIBCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 4.00 4.20 4.20
(09.00 to 17.00
Mon to Sun) |Up to 8 hours RIBCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 8.00 8.50 8.50
Slaidburn  Up to 4 hours SLDCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 4.00 4.20 4.20
(07.00 to 18.00
Mon to Sun) [Up to 11 hours SLDCP/8420n | VAT Inclusive 8.00 8.50 8.50
PENALTY [Standard Charge CPADM/8603z | Non Vatable 70.00 70.00 70.00
CHARGE L
NOTICE If paid within 14 Days — Reduced to: CPADM/8603z | Non Vatable 35.00 35.00 35.00
Setby, Charge depending on contravention CPADM/8603z | Non Vatable 50.00 50.00 50.00
Department for
Transport  |i¢ pajd within 14 Days — Reduced to: CPADM/8603z | Non Vatable 25.00 25.00 25.00
LONG STAY
PERMITS
Risg?rf]ﬂts Per annum CPADM/8422n | VAT Inclusive 56.20 59.20 59.20
Staff Permit = 50 annum CPADM/8421n | VAT Inclusive 148.15 155.90 155.90
Council Offices
Staff Permit Per annum CPADM/8421n | VAT Inclusive 81.75 86.00 86.00

Salthill Depot
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POLICY AND FINANCE COMMITTEE — FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

Charge for Charge from 4 | Charge from 1
COUNCIL TAX AND NATIONAL NON DOMESTIC RATES Ledger Code VAT 2010/11 January 2011 April 2011
£ £ £
Issue of Summons (Agreed with Magistrates' Court) CLTAX/8714z | Non Vatable 50.00 50.00 60.00
Charge for Charge from 4 Charge from 1
MEALS ON WHEELS AND LUNCHEON CLUBS - Various Detail Code VAT 2010/11 January 2011 April 2011
£ £ £
Meals on Wheels charge per meal 8203m Non Vatable 1.50 1.50 1.50
Luncheon Club charge per meal 8204m Non Vatable 1.50 1.50 1.50
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POLICY AND FINANCE COMMITTEE — FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

Charge for Charge from 4 Charge from 1
civic SU!TE. CIVST : . Ledger Code VAT 2010/11 January 2011 April 2011
All organisations to be charged without exception 3 . £
COMMITTEE ROOMS 1 AND 2
Charity or ;
: - Session (09.00 - 13.00 or 13.00 — 18.00) CIVST/8520I Non Vatable 18.25 18.25 30.00
Recognised
Community
Organisation |- All Day CIVST/8520I Non Vatable 35.60 35.60 42.50
Commercial - Session (09.00 - 13.00 or 13.00 — 18.00) CIVST/8520I Non Vatable 46.20 46.20 60.00
Organisations |_ ) pay CIVST/85201 | Non Vatable 69.00 69.00 85.00
COUNCIL CHAMBER
Charity or .
: - Session (09.00 - 13.00 or 13.00 — 18.00) CIVST/8520I Non Vatable 35.60 35.60 67.50
Recognised
Community
Organisation |- All Day CIVST/8520I Non Vatable 69.00 69.00 100.00
Commercial - Session (09.00 - 13.00 or 13.00 — 18.00) CIVST/8520I Non Vatable 69.00 69.00 135.00
Organisations | pay CIVST/85201 | Non Vatable 114.70 114.70 200.00
FOYER AREA ONLY
Charity or .
i - Session (09.00 - 13.00 or 13.00 — 18.00) CIVST/8520I Non Vatable n/a n/a 17.50
Recognised
Community AllD CIVST/8520I Non Vatabl / / 25.00
Organisation | ay on vataole na na '
Commercial - Session (09.00 - 13.00 or 13.00 — 18.00) CIVST/8520I Non Vatable n/a n/a 35.00
Organisations | ) pay CIVST/85201 | Non Vatable nia n/a 50.00
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HEALTH AND HOUSING COMMITTEE — FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

Charge for Charge from 4 Charge from 1
CLITHEROE CEMETERY - CLCEM Ledger Code 2010/11 January 2011 April 2011
£ £ £
EXCLUSIVE [|Grave Plot CLCEM/8447z | Non Vatable 325.00 335.00 335.00
BURIAL RIGHTS | ashes Plot CLCEM/8447z | Non Vatable 75.00 80.00 80.00
Stillborn to 1 month - - No Charge No Charge No Charge
3 depth CLCEM/8441z | Non Vatable 285.00 295.00 295.00
2 depth CLCEM/8441z | Non Vatable 255.00 265.00 265.00
1 depth CLCEM/8441z | Non Vatable 225.00 235.00 235.00
INTERMENTS
Ashes CLCEM/8441z | Non Vatable 75.00 80.00 80.00
Saturday Surcharge - Funeral CLCEM/8441z | Non Vatable 152.25 156.00 156.00
Saturday Surcharge - Ashes Interment CLCEM/8441z | Non Vatable 76.00 78.00 78.00
Copy of Extract From Burial Register CLCEM/8441z | Non Vatable 18.00 18.50 18.50
Purchase of Exclusive Burial Rights CLCEM/8447z | Non Vatable 325.00 335.00 335.00
WOODLAND |Interment Single Depth CLCEM/8441z | Non Vatable 225.00 235.00 235.00
BURIAL Ashes Interment CLCEM/8441z | Non Vatable 75.00 80.00 80.00
Tree and Wild Flower Planting - - No Charge No Charge No Charge
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HEALTH AND HOUSING COMMITTEE — FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

Charge for Charge from 4 Charge from 1
CLITHEROE CEMETERY - CLCEM Ledger Code 2010/11 January 2011 April 2011
i = =
Right to Erect Headstone CLCEM/8441z | Non Vatable 103.00 105.00 105.00
Provision of Foundation CLCEM/8441z | Non Vatable 77.00 80.00 80.00
FEES FOR .
MEMORIALS Right to Place Stone Plaque on Ashes Plot CLCEM/8441z | Non Vatable 27.00 28.00 28.00
Right to Place Vase on Grave CLCEM/8441z | Non Vatable 27.00 28.00 28.00
Removal of Memorial Kerbstone CLCEM/8441z | Non Vatable Cost Cost Cost
GRAVE
MAINTENANCE ,
| T LCEM/844 Non V I 23. 24, 24,
(OLD SECTION): General Tidy Up CLCEM/8443z on Vatable 3.00 00 00
Scheme |
GRAVE
MAINTENANCE . :
(OLD SECTION): Spring and Summer Bedding CLCEM/8443z | Non Vatable 59.00 61.00 61.00
Scheme I

Please Note: Fees are double (for purchase of burial rights and interment) for persons who are non-residents of the Ribble Valley.
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HEALTH AND HOUSING COMMITTEE — FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

Charge for
2010/11

Charge from 4
January 2011

Charge from 1

CLITHEROE MARKET — CLMKT April 2011

Ledger Code

£

£

£

Tuesday, Thursday and Saturday - per week | CLMKT/8824n | VAT Inclusive 48.00 50.50 50.50
CABINS kﬁkc;ftgzz':s (preparation purposes): Non- | | \1r/gg24n | VAT Inclusive 23.00 24.20 24.20
Special Sunday Events CLMKT/8824n | VAT Inclusive 8.00 8.40 8.40
Tuesday and Saturday - per day:
-10 ft CLMKT/8825n | VAT Inclusive 15.00 15.80 15.80
- 10 ft Third Stall Reduced Rate CLMKT/8825n | VAT Inclusive 7.50 7.90 7.90
-8 ft CLMKT/8825n | VAT Inclusive 12.00 12.65 12.65
- 8 ft Third Stall Reduced Rate CLMKT/8825n | VAT Inclusive 6.00 6.35 6.35
STALLS Sunday events — Regular Contract traders | CLMKT/8825n | VAT Inclusive 8.00 8.40 8.40
Sunday events — None Contract traders CLMKT/8825n | VAT Inclusive 16.00 16.80 16.80
Thursdays - per day:
- 10 ft CLMKT/8825n | VAT Inclusive 7.50 7.90 7.90
- 10 ft Third Stall Reduced Rate CLMKT/8825n | VAT Inclusive 3.75 3.95 3.95
- 8ft CLMKT/8825n | VAT Inclusive 6.00 6.35 6.35
- 8 ft Third Stall Reduced Rate CLMKT/8825n | VAT Inclusive 3.00 3.20 3.20
Tuesday and Saturday - per day CLMKT/8826n | VAT Inclusive 12.00 12.65 12.65
PITCHES Thursday CLMKT/8826n | VAT Inclusive 6.00 6.35 6.35
Flea Market - Friday Only CLMKT/8826n | VAT Inclusive 10.00 10.55 10.55
Special Sunday Events CLMKT/8826n | VAT Inclusive 16.00 16.80 16.80
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HEALTH AND HOUSING COMMITTEE — FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

DOG WARDEN AND PEST CONTROL - DOGWD

Ledger Code

Charge for
2010/11
£

Charge from 4
January 2011
£

Charge from 1
April 2011
£

Commercial Pest Control: Single Treatment
Charge

. - DOGWD/8416n | VAT Inclusive 38.00 40.00 40.00
(per hour plus materials - minimum charge 1
PEST CONTROL [nou")
Commercial Pest Control: Annual Contract DOGWD/8416n | VAT Inclusive 31.00 32.50 32.50
Domestic Pest Control (Rodents and Public
Health Pests) No Charge No Charge No Charge
During Working hours per visit DOGWD/8412n | VAT Inclusive 31.00 32.50 32.50
For Each Additional Nest Treated on Same Visit | DOGWD/8412n | VAT Inclusive 12.00 15.00 15.00
NON-PUBLIC |Missed Appointments DOGWD/8412n | VAT Inclusive - 40.00 40.00
HEALTH INSECT
TREATMENT |Out of Hours DOGWD/8412n | VAT Inclusive 60.00 65.00 65.00
5 — . . .
50% Concession if householder is retired during | 5 \vn/ga12n | VAT Inclusive 15.50 16.25 16.25
working hours per visit
5 —— . .
50% Concession if householder is retired for DOGWD/8412n | VAT Inclusive 6.00 750 750

each additional Nest Treated on Same Visit
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HEALTH AND HOUSING COMMITTEE — FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH - ENVHT

Ledger Code

Charge for
2010/11

£

Charge from 4
January 2011

£

Charge from 1
April 2011

£

LICENCES

Animal Boarding Establishments ENVHT/8403u | Non Vatable 70.00 75.00 75.00
gtogogtr)eedi”g Establishments (plus vets fees | o\ ir/g403u | Non Vatable 50.00 52.50 52.50
Pet Shops (plus vets fees at cost) ENVHT/8403u | Non Vatable 70.00 75.00 75.00
Sci"iit;‘g Establishments (plus vets fees at ENVHT/8403u | Non Vatable 70.00 75.00 75.00
Scf‘sr;?erous Wild Animals (plus vets fees at | e\ ir/g403u | Non Vatable 70.00 75.00 75.00
Zoo (plus vets fees at cost) ENVHT/8403u | Non Vatable 127.00 132.50 132.50
Acupuncture - Ear Piercing ENVHT/8403u | Non Vatable 87.00 90.00 90.00
Tattooing ENVHT/8403u | Non Vatable 87.00 90.00 90.00
Electrolysis ENVHT/8403u | Non Vatable 87.00 90.00 90.00
Sex Shops ENVHT/8403u | Non Vatable 810.00 850.00 850.00
Sex Shops - Renewal/Transfer ENVHT/8403u | Non Vatable 410.00 425.00 425.00
:;fjgradmg Consent Classes |, Il & lll (Per | en\\i7/8403u | Non Vatable 575.00 600.00 600.00
Street Trading Consent Class IV No Charge No Charge No Charge
Street Trading Consent Class V per Event ENVHT/8403u | Non Vatable 77.50 85.00 85.00
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HEALTH AND HOUSING COMMITTEE — FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH - ENVHT

Ledger Code

Charge for
2010/11

Charge from 4
January 2011

Charge from 1
April 2011

£

£

£

Risk Assessment ENVHT/8417n | VAT Inclusive | At cost max. £500 | At cost max. £500 | At cost max. £500
WATER SAMPLE |Sampling ENVHT/8417n | VAT Inclusive 100.00 100.00 100.00
ANALYSIS:  |other Investiagations ENVHT/8417n | VAT Inclusive 100.00 100.00 100.00
FEE CEILING SET
BY CENTRAL [|Grant of Authorisation ENVHT/8417n | VAT Inclusive 100.00 100.00 100.00
GOVERNMENT . . At cost approx At cost approx At cost approx
Analysis of Large Water Supply ENVHT/8417n | VAT Inclusive £100 - £150 £100 - £150 £100 - £150
Analysis of Small Water Supply ENVHT/8417n | VAT Inclusive 25.00 25.00 25.00
BASIC FOOD
HYGIENE Per Student ENVHT/8519z | VAT Inclusive 52.50 55.50 55.50
COURSE
REMOVAL OF .
UNEIT FOOD Per hour or part hour ENVHT/8519z | VAT Inclusive 45.00 47.50 47.50

CONTAMINATED LAND - CLAND

Ledger Code

Charge for
2010/11

Charge from 4
January 2011

Charge from 1
April 2011

ENQUIRY

CLAND/8623n

VAT Inclusive

=
65.00
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HEALTH AND HOUSING COMMITTEE — FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

Charge for Charge from 4 Charge from 1
HOUSING ADVANCES - HSADV Ledger Code 2010/11 January 2011 April 2011
£ i i
ENQUIRIES FROM PROSPECTIVE SECOND MORTGAGORS HSADV/8604z | Non Vatable 50.00 51.50 51.50
CHARGE FOR REGISTRATION ON SECOND CHARGES HSADV/8604z | Non Vatable 25.00 25.75 25.75

IMPROVEMENT GRANTS - IMPGR

Ledger Code

Charge for
2010/11

Charge from 4
January 2011

Charge from 1
April 2011

ADMINISTRATION CHARGES

IMPGR/8716m

Non Vatable

£
5% of Total Cost

£
5% of Total Cost

£
5% of Total Cost

ADMINISTRATION CHARGES

IMPGR/8717n

VAT Inclusive

5% of Total Cost

5% of Total Cost

5% of Total Cost
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BUILDING CONTROL - BLDGC

Ledger Code

Charge for
2010/11

Charge from 4
January 2011

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE — FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

Charge from 1
April 2011

Planning and Building Control Decision Notices

BLDGC/8231m | Non Vatable

DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT - DEVDP

Prints

Charge for Charge from 4 Charge from 1
Ledger Code 2010/11 January 2011 April 2011
£ £ £
- A4 First page DEVDP/8227n | VAT Inclusive 1.00 0.20 0.20
- A4 Continuation Sheet DEVDP/8227n | VAT Inclusive 0.10 0.20 0.20
- A1/A0 Plan DEVDP/8227n | VAT Inclusive 10.00 10.60 10.60
- A3 Copies DEVDP/8227n | VAT Inclusive 2.00 2.00 2.00

HIGH HEDGES - HIGHH

Submission of High Hedges Complaint

Ledger Code

HIGHH/8460u

Non Vatable

Charge for
2010/11

£
500.00

Charge from 4
January 2011

£

Charge from 1
April 2011

£
515.00
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LICENSING COMMITTEE — FEES AND CHARGES FOR IMPLEMENTATION FROM 1 APRIL 2011

PRIVATE HIRE & HACKNEY CARRIAGE - LICSE

Ledger Code

Charge for
2010/11

£

Charge from 4 Charge from 1

January 2011

£

April 2011

£

Licence: - Driver's Renewal/Annual License LICSE/8438u | Non Vatable 51.00 51.00 52.50

) - Temporary/Six Month License LICSE/8438u | Non Vatable 25.50 25.50 26.25

Replacement Driver's Badge LICSE/8438u | Non Vatable 10.00 10.00 10.30

- Annual (upto 3 years old) LICSE/8438u | Non Vatable 143.00 143.00 147.25

Vehicle Licences: | - 6 months (Over 3 years but not exceeding 7 years) LICSE/8438u | Non Vatable 75.00 75.00 77.25

- 4 months (Over 7 years) LICSE/8438u | Non Vatable 54.00 54.00 55.50

Discount on Previous License (one Full Month) LICSE/8438u | Non Vatable 12.00 12.00 12.20

Transfer on License Ownership LICSE/8438u | Non Vatable 21.00 21.00 21.50

At Cost plus At Cost plus At Cost plus

New or - Plates LICSE/8438u | Non Vatable 10% Admin 10% Admin 10% Admin

Replacement At Cost plus At Cost plus At Cost plus

- Brackets LICSE/8438u | Non Vatable 10% Admin 10% Admin 10% Admin

Private Hire Opgrators License (From 1 February to 31. January) per LICSE/8438u | Non Vatable 132.00 132.00 136.00
annum for 5 vehicles or fewer, thereafter £11.00 per vehicle

Log Books(100 Sheets) Each LICSE/8438u | Non Vatable 1.30 1.30 1.40
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